. b ‘l
a2 KIT VERSION

RAI

1»; [ I‘I‘SEALE ELECTRIC 4WD ROCKR CER
}t»
A ?

— -

OFF ROAD MOUNTAINDUS ROCKY DESERT

-q.-

www.axialracing.com



CAUTIONS

To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage, operate all remotely controlled models in a responsible manner as

outlined herein.

CHOOSE THE RIGHT PLACE TO OPERATE YOUR R/C MODEL.

# Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause senous accidents, personal
injuries, andfor property damage.

& Mever run RIC models near people or animals.

+ To avoid injury, do not run in confined spaces.

» Do not run where loud noises can disturb others, such as hospitals and residential areas.

» Mever run indoors. There is a high risk of fire and/or damage.

INSPECT YOUR MODEL BEFORE OPERATION.
» Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use

removable thread lock wherever metal screws go into metal, espedially for engine mounis

and the engine pilot shaft.
» Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control
of the model.

» Always test the brakes and throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the

model.
» Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.

VORSICHT!

AFTER OPERATION OF YOUR R/C MODEL

# Tum off receiver first, then tum off transmitter, this will preveant runaways.

# Be careful when handling batteries, they will be hot after running.

= Replace any batteries that have been dented or have frayed wires, short circuits can
cause fire.

» Be sure to keep your R/C model clean and free of excess dirt and grease, this will
increase the life.

Um Verletzungen an Personen und/oder Sachschiaden zu vermeiden, sollten alle ferngesteuerten Modelle sorgfaltig und
& verantwortungsbewusst bedient werden,wie nanhfolgend beschrieben.

Wahlen Sie den richtigen Platz zum Fahren

# Fahren Sie niemals auf &ffentlichen Stralfen. Dies kinnte Verkehrsunfille, Personen
schiden oder Sachschdden verursachen.

» Fahren Sie niemals in der Ndhe von anderen Personen oder Tieren.

» Fahren Sie niemals auf belebten Strallen.

» Fahren Sie nie in der Nahe von Wohnhausem oder Krankenhdusam. Der Larm kinnte
andere Personen stiren.

» Fahren Sie niemals in Innenrdumen. Dort kiinnte etwas beschadigt werden.

Uberpriifen Sie Ihr Modell, bevor Sie es in Betrieb nehmen.
» Gehen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttem festgezogen sind. Verwenden Sie

tiberall dort Schrauben-Sicherungslack, wo Metallschrauben in ein Metallgewinde greifen,

besonders bei den Molorhaltem.

+ Um Stérungen zu vermeiden, benutzen Sie immer voll geladena Akkus in Ihrem Sender
und Empféanger.

= Bevor Sie den Motor starten, sollten Sie immer die Funktion der Bremse und des
Gashebels testen.

» Gehen Sie sicher, dass niemand mit der gleichen Frequenz fahrt wie Sie.

PRECAUTIONS

Nach Betrieb des RC Modells:

« Zuerst den Emplanger abdrehen, dann den Sender abdrehen um unkontrolliertes
Durchgehen zu vermeiden.

» Seien Sie vorsichlig mit gebrauchten Akkus, sie knnen nach dem Gebrauch heil
SEIn.

» Ersetzlen Sie Akkus/Batterien die beschadigt sind oder schadhafte Kabel aufweisen,
sie kinnen Kurzschliisse oder Feuer verursachen.

» Halten Sie Ihr Fahrzewg sauber und entfemen Sie Schmutz und Schmierfett,
damit erhdhen Sie die Lebensdauver Ihres Modells.

& Afin d’éviter toutes blessures corporelles et/ou dommages environnants, veuillez procéder en toute responsabilité

comme indiqueé ci-dessous

Choisir le lieu adéquat pour faire rouler votre modéle.

» Me jamais rouler dans les rues ou sur les routes ouvertes au publique. Ced peut
provoquer de graves accidents.

» Me jamais rouler prés de personnes ou daniman.

o Pour éviter les blessures, ne pas rouler dans des espaces confinés,

# Me jamais rouler oo le bruit peut déranger, comme aux abords des hipitaux ou des
quartiersrésidentiels.

+ M@ jamais rouler a l'inténieur: les gaz d'échappement sont nocifs.

Controler votre modéle avant chaque utilisation.

# Vérifier que les vis et les écrour sont bien semés. || est trés fortement conseillé dutiliser du
frein filet pour bloguer les vis qui sont en contact avec du métal et tout particulierer ment
les vis du moteur.

» Toujours utiliser des batteries bien chargées pour lfémission et la réception.

s Toujours vérifier les freins et la commande des gaz avant de démarrer.

» Vérifier gu'aucune autre personne n'utilise votre fréquence radio.

Aprés I'Opération De Votre Modéle de R/C

# Le virage du récepteur premier, alors virage de 'émetteur, céci empéchera des

# Faire attention en contrilant des piles, ils auront chaud aprés avoir counu.

» Remplacer nfimporte quelles piles qui ont &té cabossées ou a éraillé des fils, les
court-circuits peuvent causer le feu.

» Etre siir de garder volre modéle de R/C netioie et libére de terre et la graisse
supplémen taires, caci augmentera la vie.



Equipment needed / Bendtigtes Zubehdr / Equipement nécessaire

Radio Gear / Fernsteueranlage / Equipement
& ]

Electronics Speed Control with Dual Motor Capabilities

Electronics Speed Control
Radio control system Elecktrrischer Fahrtenregler
* You will need a 2-Channel radio system with one servo, Contrdleur de Vitesse électronique

receiver, an electronic speed control with an ON/OFF
switch.

*Sie werden ein 2-kanal Radio System mit einem Serve,

Empfdnger, eine elektronische Geschwindigkeisteuer-
ung mit einem Netzschalter brauchen.

Ensemble radiocommande

* Vous aurez besoin d'un systéme de radio de 2 Chaines
avec un servo, lerécepteur, un contrble de vitesse

électronigue avec un interrupteur{on-off).

= BAA Alkaline Dry Batteries.
* 8 5t. AA Trockenbatterien.

* 8 piles type R6 pour votre

Servo de direction

( Motor /Motoren /Moteur ) ((Battery / Akku/Batterie )

Battery / Akku / Batterie

Battery:
Maximum size I0mMmx2Smmx90mm

540 Size

( Tools Recommended / Benitigte Werkzeuge /Outillage




Warranty Info

Axial Limited Warranty (USA)

Your Axial product is warranted to be free of defects in materials and workmanship when new.This warranty does not cover damages due to normal
wear and tear, user's failure to perform routine maintenance, user error of assembly or installation, user modifications, addition of aftermarket parts or
option parts.This warranty lasts as long as the original purchaser owns the product, and is not transferable (Verified by dated itemized sales receipt).
In the event of a defect under this warranty, Axial will, at our discretion, repair or replace the product, provided our inspection indicates that an
original defect exists. Axial reserves the right to replace any product which is no longer available with a product of comparable value and function. If
Axial determines the repair is not covered under warranty guidelines, there could be a charge applied for the repair and return shipping charges.

International Customers Warranty
Please return product to the dealer where the purchase was made. If your Axial product purchase was made through an on-line retailer, any warranty
issues must be taken care of by that retailer. Axial assumes no responsibility for Axial products sold internationally by on-line retailers.

Service
If you need service on your Axial product here are some simple steps to follow when sending in product in for Warranty/ Repair.

STEP 1:
Contact Axial Customer Service at 949-600-8642 Ext: 206 to receive a Return Merchandise Number (RMA#). Note: Axial requires the RMA# to be placed
on the return merchandise box when shipped to Axial.

STEP 2:
Please write a short note explaining the issue you experienced with the product.

STEP 3:
Include your return address with a daytime phone number and /or e-mail address.

STEP 4:
Please include a Money Order in the amount $10.00 made payable to Axial for return shipping costs although If product is found to be under Axial
Warranty coverage, the $10.00 will be refunded to you.

PLEASE NOTE: Tuning issues are not covered under the Axial Warranty and shipping fee's do apply.

Please allow 5-10 working days for product to be returned. Axial ships using United Postal Service Priority mail or UPS Ground. Any expedited shipping
must be arranged and prepaid by customer. Axial will not be responsible for lost or damaged packages.

AX24259 AE-2 Forward/Reverse ESC Instructions

Battery ESC Motor

Setup:
* Mount the ESC in an area that is well ventilated and isolated from vibration and shock.
+ Connect the ESC wires to the motor.

* Plug the receiver wire into the throttle channel on the receiver, RES ; -

» Before plugging the battery into the ESC, make sure your transmitter is on and the throttle trim is set at zero. EDEE fications:

* Plug ir; the battery to the ESC with the ESC switch in the OFF position. Input voltage: 6 Cell Ni/25S LiPo

= Apply full throttle on the transmitter. PR . :

= Turn an the ESC switch while applying full throttle, EEE,' ) 1'? inx1.24 in

* The ESC will emit a series of beeps with the red LED. Wl.’-lghl:- — 9 grams

+ Continue applying full throttle until the ESC blinks green and emits a series of beeps. Maotor Limit: 19T

* Once the esc blinks red, apply full brake, reverse. On-Resistance FET: |[.0018

* The ESC will emit a series of beeps while blinking red to finalize the brake,/ reverse endpoint. P

* Heturn the throttle to the neutral position and the ESC will emit a series of beeps to finalize the neutral point. gﬂt:dfpgﬂk Gu:ranti :ggﬂ PEEI:

* The ESC will emit a final series of beeps confirming the ESC is ready to work. FaKing wurrants ed

« Apply throttle to make sure the maotor is going the direction you wanted. To reverse the direction of the motor, switch | BEG Voltage /A 2.0V 2.0A Peak
the wires going to the motor. PWM Frequency: B KHZ

Do not reverse the battary wire connections! Reversing the battery polarity will permanantly damage the ESC.

Motes:

* |f ESC setup does not initialize when holding the full throttle, try switching the throttle reversing switch on the transmitter.
= LiPo Cut-Off is set to "ON" from the factory.
* Lse the Castle Link to access the advanced settings in the ESC.

Visit http:/ /www.castlecreations.com,/ for more information on the Castle Link USB Programming Kit.
o -

i J CONMECT THE BATTERY PACK JUST BEFORE DRIVING AND DISCONMECT IT IMMEDIATELY AFTER.

] } ALWAYS MAKE SURE YOU ARE CONNECTING THE ESC TO A PROPER POWER SOURCE THAT HAS THE CORRECT VOLTAGE & POLARITY. INCORRECT VOLTAGES OR
i | REVERSED POLARITY WILL DAMAGE THE ESC.

gCAUTIONY e 1 BATTERY PACK IS CONNECTED, HANDLE THE MODEL WITH EXTREME CARE. MAKE SURE YOU ARE CLEAR OF ALL AOTATING PARTS. AX242584001

-




Parts Reference / Ubersicht aller Teile / Référence des piéces

AXB80045A

(ED Light Holder Set X2

.i.tml Diff Coweer

AX80084
LUV Joint Driveshafts

X2

O ©

AXB0045B

LED Light Holder Set x2

O ©® © ©

O

AX80049
LED Lens Set - Clear x2

AX
80078 x1

Transmission Gear Cower

00 00

001 33
VEYRYR

ANBO034
10mm Shock 5et 2

@o

AXB001D
Gear Set

‘ Spurs HEEH'-’EUT

AXBOO72
Orffset Axle 4 link mount

J% QXiaL s ﬂlﬁﬁﬂv‘

AXBOO35
10mim Shock Caps Set

¥R10C Hub Carrier Set x1




AXBOOBB
Rock Buggy Main Frame

x1

AXBOOB1A

Radia Case x1

AXBOOT7T
Rock Buggy Front End 1

L\

x1

)
®

AXB0037
Interior Details Parts Tree - Black

x2

AX80087

Rock Buggy Main Frame x1

ANA0OTS
Wraith Tube Frame TOP

Offset Axle Housing

x1

AXB20083
Rock Buggy Links Set




el
ICaln=r|
el

o || e
LXFriTXxl
004060]

AXBOD1B
Hardware Parts Trea

AXBDO51 x1
l Diig Transmission Case
AXB006
5-1:E-Er'l'|g Knuckles Plastic 5et °

AX80071
Straight Aude Adapter Rear

BUABN UUBR,

AXB0036 x2 '
72-103mm Shock Body

AXB0057

XR10Linkage Set
AX30779-001-02 x1
Axle Shaft Short

AX30780-001-01 x1
Axle Shaft Long

AX307T76 x1

Straight Axbe Shaft 61 04.2mm

| I S—

AX30776
Straight Axbe Shaft &x160.2mm

x1

% QxiQL 7 {{R}ﬂﬂ-}



AX80090

Corbeau LG SEatEElack]'ﬂ

AX80074 x1
Rock Buggy Main Frame

AXB0079

Rock Buggy Skid Plate/Battery Tray x1

AXB0076 %2
Rock Buggy Battery Brace

AXBOD76
Rock Buggy Rear Brace Set

x1

AX80089 %1

Rexck Busggy Front End 2

AXB80073
Odffset Axle Steering Link

x1

J% axioL s HR}ﬁIH



x2 o.
162
AX3016:

Pin 1.5x8mm AX30113 »
Rubber Bump Stop 3667 x4
—
AX30163
Pin Zx10mm x6 m o
AX30437 x1
: ! AX30413 Dig Lockout Shaft

AX30166 " Slipper spring AX30410
Fin 1.5x11mm Inner Slipper Plate x1
AXA180 /
- . MaIxImm x'l u
e o AX30112 ”
AXA175 shock Diaphragm 13xd.5mm
Screw Shaft M3x2.5%1 Tmm x4 AX30777 %1
56x1Vmm Serva Plate
AXATB7 h
Set Screw M3x20mm :11 o
AX30411
AX30784 Outer Slipper Plate “‘l
n Drive Shaft Coupler
AX30463

x4
Universal Joint Axle Pin holder

o . AX30785 x4

AX30450 4 Drive Shaft Qutput
Flange Pipe 3x4.5x25.5 X

AX30435 1
Steel Outdrive Shaft X
AX30392
i Bevel ceor AX30385 x2 AX30392
Diff Gasket 16x25x0.5mm 38T Bevel Gear
M .
e Al M
k.
< v AX30190
P B gy Shaf x1
WA aft 5x18 AX30155 wd
Shock Shaft 3x59.5
AX30394 1
20T Drrive Gear -

os—il

AX30408 x2
Input Shaft 5x29mm

AX30578
Pinion 4800 20T o o

AX30198 x1

Slipper Drive gear Shaft 5x53.5 AX30491 x1

AX10 Scorpion Motor Plate

o . s V@@ —
AX30429 AX30224
13mm Locking Hub AX30792 x4 Spring 14x70mm - Super Soft (Red) x4

Thread Alurminum Rod 7xB7.5mm (grey anodized)

% QxiQL 5 W



Ol

O\

AXAT040
M3 Thim Hex Mut

x2

AXATO41

M5 Mylon Lock Mut x4

AXA1052
B3 Thin Mylon Lecking Hex Nut

AXA1053

M3 Mylon Locking Hex Mut x1

AXA1069

Washer 2,7%6,7%0.5 mm X6

AXATOT0
Washer 3x6x0.5 mm

X6

AXATOT

Washer dxBx0.5mm x1

AMA1090
Washer 4.8x14 (Green)

AXAT1091

I Washer 5x1l.5mm x1

AXA1184
C-Ring 7.5x1.5mm

x4

AXA1202
O-Ring 3.5x2mm

x8

| ]

AXA1218

x4
Bearing 5x10x4mm

N

i - Bearing Sx1 1xdmim

AXAT2ZT

AXA1230
Bearing 101 Sxdmim

AXAT225
Bearing Bx16x5mm

AXAT243

Bearing 1522 1xdmm

x4

x11

x20

x1

=@

AXA1280

M3x1 0mim Serva Flange Scraw x4
AXA1356
Silicone Shock Bushing 7.5x8mm
AXA1393
_ X2
E2.5 e-clip
AXA1045
M4 Mylon Lock Mut X5
AXAD13
M2=Emm x19
AXAD15
M2=10mmy x16
AXADB3 5
M3xGmm X
AXAOBT 8
M3x16mm X

AXADBS

X5

AXA116
M3x12mm

i

AXA11T
M3Ix15mm

oo

AXA118
M3x18mm

m

AXA144
M3xBrmm

e

AXAD4A12
M2 GxBmm

D

AXAO413
M2 ExBmm

x2

x3

x16

x4

x3

x4

Doy

AXAD414
MZ2.6x10mm

Dy

AXAD416
M2.6x1Bmm

by

AXA463
MZobmm

i

AXAAGA
M B

g

AXA4HS
M3Ix10mm

Doy

AXA466
MZx12mm

g

AXAD422
M2 6xBrm

x2

X3

x7

x29
x8B

x4
MIcBmm

AXAA435
M2 10rmm

(o

AXA436
MIx12mm

(oo

AXAD437
MIx15mm

(oo

AXMAA438
MI1Bmm

(e

AXAD439
M3 0mm

(oo

AXA440
x2
M3x25mm

(oo

AXA441
M3 30mrm

x16

x5

x9

x46

x4

x2

10

,u ;




AXAD15
MZx10mm

. -
AXA1230
Bearing 10x15x4mm

x8

x4

AX30385
Diff Gasket 16x25x0.5mm

x2

AX30392

x2
38T Bevel Gear

AX30163
PIN 20 10mm

—

AXA1393
Ei5e-clip

o O] @

AX30408
Input Shaft Sx2%mm

x2

AXADS

: "AXA1230
AXA30392

e

¢

AX 30392

- AXADS5

P
?

6 o

|

AXB0002

9

é AX AT 230
Option Parts
Heavy Duty Bevel Gear Set
AX30395-38TN3T

AX30401-36T14T
AXA1393 AX30402-43TM3T

AX30163

AX30408

11

HRfit



r_| AXAT221
H Bearing 5x1 1x4mm

iy

AXA43S
MIc1Dmm

| o

AXAD15
MZx10mm

x8

¢Y QXiQL

4“

AX80070H]

AXA435

\.

i ! ]
g I".I f'ir
i Y\
I:jl III.I.-.\.-.
i .I". i
I .I' '|_
i 5 ' "g_ 1l
'y A
| oo 0 £ Sl |
| o
L1} 3 B
—i—r— — [

AXAD S

u MNote Dirm:tinn]

12



AX30762
Aluminum C Hub Carrier

AX30760
Aluminum Steering Knuckle

b, A

AX30780-001-01

x1
Axle Shaft Long

Front

AX30779-001-02

Aotk Shaft Short x1

Note Direction

LEFT

AX30780-001-01

AXAI2ZN
Bearing 5x1 1xd4mm

x4

]

AXA1230 x2

Bearing 10x1 Sxdmirn

Jun

AXA433
M3obmm

(s

AXA435 x4
W31 0mm

O =

AX30450
_ x4
Flange Fipe 3x4.5x5.5

x4

% QXiQL

AXALIY

AX30779-001-02

AXATZ2

AX30450

AXA435

» AXA1230

AX 30450

AXAIIN

13 "Rﬂﬂ“



Jun

AXA433 x4
Maxbrmm
AXAT221 %2

Bearing 5x1 1x4mm

 Option parts

AX30789
Rear Straight Axbe Aluminum Adapter

o

>

AXATI2N

Rear

AX30T76

/

AXA433

|

AXATZN

AX2007100

N

AXA433

AXA433

_—

AX80071H

AXA433

AX30TT6 x1
Straight Axle Shaft x104.2mm
AN30TT6

x1

Straight Axle Shoft 6x160,2mm

Y QXiQL

14 “ T




O3

AXAT052 4
M3 Thin Mylon Locking Hex Mut X

o

AXAAGY
M3xBrmm

(e

AXADBT
M3 16mm

(oo

AXAD439
M3xH0mm

x2

x4

x1

=10 AXA180 %2

33 mm

od

AXA1052 i
M3 Thin Mylon Locking Hex Nut

i

AXA464
M3xBrmm

Wl

AXAOQBT
M3Ex16mm

(rusvnassnsaay

AXAD439
MZ20rmm

x2

x4

x1

AXATB0
E3x3mm

% QXiQL

AXAD439

AXAd64 t

3

ﬂ______ AXAT0S2
. AX80070K 0/

'MM-M

AX80072H0

AXATBOD

AXAI052

9

@

Ax80070[0

B Rear
uumm,m..,n]

AHADB?K

AXA464

—_ T

T~

oy

' AXA464

AX80072 H

Axs0070id tﬂ}ﬁ.ﬁ.lﬂﬂ

) ——— axar0s2

H_/_,_,-/-"’

AXAI052

15

“ :




AXATOM
M2.5 Mylon Lock Mut

OB

AX30113
Rubber Bump Stop 3.6x7x4

x4

&
AXAT202
O-Ring 3.5x2mm

Ol

AXA1184
-Ring 7.5x1.5mm

X8

x4

AX30112
Shock Diaphragm 13=4.5mm

x4

o

AXB0018 xa

Hardware Parts Tree

AXA1069
WASHER 2.7:05.7x0.5

% QXiQL

‘E Open Bag B
OQ

AX30155 4
Shock Shaft 3x59.5
AXA1184
AA IIIEZ
AX80035E)
Ax80035 AX80035E]
AXATDA
AX30113
AX80033H
AXATDED
AXB0034
AX30155
AX80018IH
X4 ‘ -
Shock Oil
Ax800358

16




AXA1356

Silicone Shock Bushing F.558mm x4

AX30224 4
Spring 14x70mm - Super Soft (Red) X
AXao034E]

Open Bag C

AX3ID463
Liniversal Joint Axle Bin holder

x4

AX30166
Fin 1.5x11mm

m

AXAT44 x4
M3xBmm

~0

AX30784
Dirive Shaft Cowpler

AX30785
Drive Shaft Qutput

x4

Y QXiQL

AX30218
Spring 14x70mm 2.07 Ibs-in - Super Soft

AX30219
Spring 14x70mm 2.47 Ibs-in - Soft

AX30220
Spring 14x70mm 2,85 Ibs-in - Mediom

AX30221
Spring 14x70mm 2,85 Ibs-in - Medivm

AX30223
Spring T4xF0mm 3.55 lbs-in- Super Firm

&

AXA1356

ARI0A63
AX30784

’\ “, O

v

AX30786
WEB Driveshait Retainer Ring

.

/

17

“ :




e

AXB0018 x16 Axso018 10
Hardware Parts Tree HHBWE?
AXA187 8 AXAIET
St Scriw M3x20mm
Axs0018 18 \ \
AX80057H \ -. Ax80057H
\ \ . AXA187 AXA187
\ AXA187 -—
\ . AX30792 Axs001500
e \
AX30792 | AX80057H
L1
\ Axgo012
AX80057 B3 Axsomed u MNote Directiun]
Axz0012 60
AX30792
AXBOO057
AXs001510
axsom sEl

Axs0083H
axs0018K0 \

@

AX80018[l Ax80018E0

o,

Axs0083H

u MNote Directiun]

@

RS 1

Axz0083E3

@

Axs001800 Axs0015H0

Axso00e3H

Axg0018

J% QXiaL 18 i



AXA175
Sereww Shaft M3x2.5%0 Tmm

o

AXAT052
M3 Thin Nylon Locking Hex Nut (BLACK)

oo

AXAT18
M1 Bmm s

x1

O3

AXA1052
W3 Thim Nylon Locking Hex Nut (BLACK)

@ =

AXAT053

M3 Mybon Locking Hex Nut (BLACK)
AXA118

M3x18mm x2

AXAD91
MEx30mm

Y QXiQL

K5 Front

AXA1052

AXATTS

AXA118

AXAT052

AXAIE

AXAI18

7 AXA1053

.".
s Ay

‘ipi"

— AXA1052

19 Nﬁ[ﬂ“



(s

AXA434
MExBmm

iy

AXA435 x4
M3x10mm

i

AXAAE9
M3:xBmm

—@®

AXA12B80 x4
M3x10mm Servo Flange Screw

X2

AXAT10TD 1
Washer 3x6x0.5 mm X

O3

AXA1052
M3 Thim Nylon Locking Hex Mut (BLACK)

Od

AXA1053
M3 Mylon Locking Hex Nut (BLACK)

O

AXB80018

Hardware Parts Tree

m

AXAD113
M 3:5mm

Jii

AMA436
Ml 2mm

oo

AXA117
M 31 Smirm

x1

x4
x1

x1

x3

Y QXiQL

K Front

AX80072H

AX30777

ARAA3S AXA434

‘m:an??a

AXA435

AXA1280

m Front lﬂ

Axa1052 &

AXAA36

AXAN :}.‘.-‘7
AXADIS

axa1053 | AxsooosEl
| 23 Airtronics / JR / KO

-
AXE0006E
L 24 Hitec )

- [ axsooosEl
"| . 25 Futaba

L,

AXE0073E)

&m:m 052

r

AXB0006

Axa0012H0 '

Ax8007300

AXB0018 K0

AXA117 l

Wit



AXATITS 1
Screw Shaft M3x2.5%1 Tmm

O

AXAT052

x2
M3 Thin Nylon Locking Hex Nut (BLACK)

oo

AXAT118
M3x18mm

O3

AXA1052
M3 Thin Mylon Locking Hex Nut (BLACK)

o Ju

AXA1053
M3 Mylon Locking Hex Mut (BLACK])

i

AXA118

Max1Emm

AXAD9M
M3xI0mm

x1

Y QXiQL

x1

AXA1052

d

AXAT18

m Rear

AXA1053
|

|I

— AXA1052

21



AX30162
Fin 1.5x8mm

x1

AX30198
x1

Slipper Drive gear Shaft 5x53.5

O

O.
-

AXAT225
Bearing Bxi6x5mm

AX30190
Shaft 518

]
AXA1218
i Bearing Sx10x4mm

x1

AXA1243
Bearing 15x21x4mm

AX30437

Dig Lockout Shaft x1

AX30435
Steel Outdrive Shaft

AXAD13

M2xbmm x3

AXADS3T
MIx15mm

AXADED
M3x2 5mm

% QXiQL

x3

x1

x4

AX30394

AXALI218

AXAL225

AX30435

AX30437

AX80051H

x1

x1

AX 3049

AXADA3T

AX30793

Dig Upgrade Set {(Wraith)




AX30162
Fin 1.5x8mm

AXA1070
| Washer 3x6x0.5 mm

X3

AXATOT

x1
I Washer 4x8x0.5mm

AXAT091

I Washer 5100 5mm x1

AXAODB3
M3xdHmm

AXA1045 %1
M4 Mylon Lock Mut (Black)

RO

x5

AX30413
slipper spring

x1

AX30411
Quter slipper Plate

AX304710

Inner Slipper PMlate x1

AX3I0D578 1
Fimion 480F 20T X
| | AXATIZIN x1
| | Bearing 5x11x4mm
AXAT8D
-. M3Ix3mm “1
AXADI13 %32
M 3xSmm

AXA4
[]mmmm 36 x2
M3Ix12mm

AXADA14
M1 Omm

% QXiQL

x3

AX 30665

AX30162 I]

AXAI070 AX30412

®

AXATON
AXA1045
AXAION

AX30578

AXADA14 AXAD414

Ax80078H ‘

AXAD414

AXADIZ

~ AX80051

AXe0051H0

™

AXA1221

23

“ :




AXATITS
Screw Shaft M3x2.5x1 Tmm

s

AXA465
M3x10mm

Dinnnm

AXAAGE
M1 dmm

(oo

AXAD43T
k3% 1 S

x1

x2

x2

x2

AMAT87
MEch0mm Set Screw (Black Oxide)

x2

¢Y QXiQL

AXAD43T

[

AXA1BY

Eﬂp‘

AXADA3T
f
III

AXA187




AXATITE
Screw Shaft M3x2.5x1 Tmm

(poommmy

AXAD43T
3% 1 5mm

AXA187

x1

X2

x2

MIx0mm Set Screw (Black Oxide)

AXAD43T

AXA1BY

¢y QXiIQL

m Rear

|M{-ﬁ.1?5

ANA187

HRfit



Open Bag E

AXAD13
MZxbmm

o

AXAD413
M2.6xBrmm

(o

AXA441 2
MEx20mm X

x6

x4

% QXiQL

_ AX80049[

Aaxs0045e B

Ax800458 El AXAD13 _ A%80049[)

Axso0asa

—

wNot Incl
AXAO13 ot Included AX800456

AXs00456 H

AXADZ

AXA441

AXADA13
AXB0077-001F '
AXAD413

|

AXAD4T3

Axso0s2 i

= AX30041




mmmmmmm

mmmmmmm

% QXiQL

Wit



(oo

AXAD4ZT
M3l 5mm

AXA438
MEx1Bmm

HRgtH

28

Y QXiQL



[ m AXADANG
AXAD414 l AXAD416

M2.Gx10mm 1‘3
[ #Mot Included -\II
AXAQ416 %2
M2.6x18mm __ AX80081E]
AXAO412 3
M2 Bbmm X
B ® | AX30566 Rear
AXA1BO 1
F3x3Imm X
Ax80081H
AX24257 .'
\_ Simple LED Controller w/LED lights (4 white ard 2 Red) )
AAINEES
e ™
#Mot Included sNot Included
r‘
AXIOLEE
Axzo021
. ™ -
Fits:
Most ESC'S
#Mat Included
Could be :
installed
horizontally
/
4 ™
AAI003T
Axg00s1 AR
"w?_
AXAIE0 ® N
AXA30031 N
r r -ﬁ -
AXE0081
Fits: Early Axial AE-2
QOLDER CASTLE
Side winder
Axsoos Al
Fits: Newer Axial AE-3
MEWER CASTLE
AXADAT2 Sidewinder & 5V2
\_ S/ AXAO412 & Axnoar2 \ v,

3% axiaL 29 R






AXA4028-003

J% QxiaL

Ra“m B) }
&

AXB0080-D001

AXS0018-D001

-— e o=,
- e =

D S
- b <

LMoL
SR OMIOL

31

HRgitH



x2

AXAABS
Mz 10rmm

Diomm

AXAAGG
M3x12mm

x2

X4

AX80080E] -

mm

ANADI13
MIExbmm

o]

AXA1040
M3 THIN HEX NUT (BLACK)

x2

Y QXiQL

AX4028-001

Axao0s0E

AXA466 m

AX8003718

AX80037(E
— o Axso090i AXAAGE

AX80037(H

AX80037El

AX80037H

4
"

AXA465

AXB0037 Il

AXAD1 2 AXADI13

Note Length )|

DY s J

32 H I



AXAD422
M2 BxEmm

AXAD13
M2t

¢y QXiQL

33

Wit



. Open BagF

(s

AXA43E
M3l 2mm

(oo

AXA438
MIc1Bmm

x1

) {<

(rossemsan

AXA43E
MIc1Bmm

x3

J% QXiaQL

AXA438

Axsoos9oll

AX80075H

Axs0075 8

AXA43E

AXA438

AX80075K0

34

HRgit




g

AXAD422
M2 BxEmm

(oo

AXA436

x2

x1
M3l 2mm

(oo

AXA438
M3I<1Bmm

% QXiQL

AXA438

AXA43E

AXA43E

AXA438

AXA438

N

| .
AXA438
—
)

e

AXAA3E

AXA436

I‘\'AHAABH

AXA438

35

Wit



[

AXAD13

M2xbrmim x4
AXAGIE  x2
M3Bmm
AXAAZS %2
M3x10mm
AXAATG
X2
M3zl 2mm
AXA438 x4

M3<1Bmm

J% QXiQL

AXAO13
AxXg0o4sA g

#MNot Included

Axs0045AEH

AX800458
AX800490

AXA434

AX80077

AXA435
AXA435

AXADT3

AXa0045A 0

#MNot Included

AXA438

AXA438

36

“ :




(o

AXA438 x8
M3x1Bmm

Y QXiQL

37 “Rﬂﬂ’l-}



m Front

AXAD439
ME20mm

x2

(oo

AXAJ40
x2
M3x25mm

% QXiQL



AXATBO
M3x3mm

(—

AX30163
PN 2.0x10mm

od

AXA1045
M4 Nylon Lock Nut (Black)

Ol

AXA1090
Washer 4. 8x14 (Green)

x4

x4

x4

% QXiQL

AX12015

OpenBag G m

&

AXAT045

39

“ :




AXAD422

T AxaD422

AXA0422 m AXA0422
X9

M2 Sxbmm

AXA027-001

AX4027-001

AXAD4Z2

M2 ExGmm x16

AX4027-001 S50

® axA0422

AXAD422

AXAD422

L
AXAD422

Left & Right

Y QXiQL 40 HR]]iTH




Gear Ratio / Getriebeiibersetzung

Use this equation to calculate the final drive ratio.

Final Drive Gear Ratio = 1/ ((pinion/Spur) X .13) 48 Pitch
Mit dieser Gleichung kinnen Sie die Gesamtibersetzung Spur
Eﬁﬂ'ﬁ"@mmg = 1/ ({pinion/Spur) X .13) 70 72 L 73 81 85 87 90 93 96
10 69.23 | 71.54 | 73.85
1 62.94 | 65.03 | 67.13
12 57.60 | 59.62 | 61.54
13 53.25 | 55.03 | 56.80
Slower - More Torque 14 4945 | 51.10 | 52.75
Langsamer - Mehr Kraft 15 46.15 | 47.69 | 49.23
16 43.27 | 44.71 | 46.15
17 40.72 | 42.08 | 43.44
73.85:1 18 3846 | 39.74 | 41.03
19 36.44 | 37.65 | 38.87
20 34,62 | 35.77 | 36.92
e | 21 32.97 | 34.07 | 35.16
O | 22 31.47 | 32.52 | 33.57
£ 23 30.10 | 31.10 | 32.11
o | 24 28.85 | 29.81 | 30.77
15.38:1 25 2769 | 28.62 | 2954
26 26.63 | 27.51 | 28.40
27 25.64 | 26.50 | 27.35
28 24,73 | 25.55 | 26.37
Faster - Less Torque 29| 18.57 | 19.10 | 19.89 | 20.69 | 21.49 | 22.55 | 23.08 | 23.87 | 24.67 | 25.46
Schneller - Weniger Kraft 30| 17.95 | 1846 | 19.23 | 20,00 | 20.77 | 21.79 | 2231 | 23.08 | 23.85 | 2462
31| 17.37 | 17.87 | 1861 | 19.35 | 20.10 | 21.09 | 21.59 | 22.33 | 23.08 | 23.82
32| 16.83 | 17.31 | 18.03 | 18.75 | 19.47 | 20.43 | 20.91 | 21.63 | 22.36 | 23.08
33| 16.32 | 16.78 | 17.48 | 1818 | 18.88 | 19.81 | 20.28 | 20.98 | 21.68 | 22.38
34| 15.84 | 16.29 | 16.97 | 17.65 | 18.33 | 19.23 | 19.68 | 20.36 | 21.04 | 21.72
35| 15.38 | 1582 | 16.48 | 17.14 | 17.80 | 18,68 | 19.12 | 19.78 | 20.44 | 21.10

Wheels - Tires / Rader - Ermiidet

The Wraith Rock Racer is set up to be competitive right out of the box, however terrain, weather and driving style all affect the performance of the chassis. You can fine tune performance of

your Wraith Rock Racer by adding weight, fimming the inner foam, and tuning your tires.

Dar Wraith Rock Racer ist konsiruiert, um aus der Schachtel konkurenziihig zu sein, jedoch beeinflussen Geldnde, Wetler und Fahrstil die Leistung vom Chassis. Sie kinnen die Leistung Ihre Wraith Rock Racer durch

hinzufligan von Gewichten, Trimmen dar Reifensinlage und der Redfenabstiimmung ainstellan.

Adding Weight / Addiergewicht
You can add weight to the front axle to improve tracton. Most users will use stick on
wheel weights that fit inside the tire and mount to the wheel, but you can also use Airsoft
pellets or BB's. You will have to experiment to determine how much weight to add.

Sie knnen an der Vorderachse Gewicht hinzuflgen um die Traktion zu verbessem. Die meisten
Fahrer werwenden Aufsteckbare Ridergewichbe die innerhalb des Reifens monbier werden, Sie
kinnen aber auch Airsoft Kugein oder BB's verwenden, Ske werden experimentieren missen, um 2u
bastimmean, wievial Gewicht Sie hinzufligen miissen.

AXAT49

AX30545

AXIN45

AXA1053

AXAT053 AX30546

AXA149

Tire Flex / Reifen Flex

You can adjust the amount of tire flex you get by timming your inner foam. Visit
www. rccrawler.com to see all the choices you have before fimming your inner foams.

Sle kinnen die Eigenschaften des Reifens durch timmen der Reifeneinlage dndem, Besuchen Sie
www.rccrawler.com, um Méglichkeiten fir diese Anderung zu sehen, bevor Sie die Einlage bearbaiten.

Trimmed

@

Standard

O




A}':MH-EI-
13

AXBOD4SA AXBOO45A
AXBO0049 ' ol AXADT3 Ax:masﬂ ‘ AKBOGSA muuﬂ
A

§ XB0045A m{auﬂ-w #”"'”13
AXBB045E & AXBDO4SA ANBOOASA
AXB0045 ‘ w0013 Axmmqﬁa ax&nnﬁA
Ax.u.-|34 &
A mme
AXa00458
' AX 30032
AXAD416 m:q

L ]
AXATE0

AXADATE #Not Included

AXI00IN
AXBOOR1
AXAD4T4 AJIEH:IS-E? AXEODEN

' AX30567
'mmw \ 1

AXE00BT AXBODBTA
AXBO037 \
¢
AX30566 AxA01z " ANBOO37

AXBOOIT

#MNot Included

AXA0IT
‘ ‘A:ms?
ARXE03T ‘r

A!mma. @/180037 -
AXBOOT AXADT3 AXI0A10
mu!iz AX30411
4

AXADST 2

AXI0491

AXADA12
AXAOTO

AXADES

AX30412

AXA1070 AXATTE

AXBD078 ARAIOST v a0a3

AXAT070
AXAT071 ’ [
AXADS3

AX3I0463
. AX30413 @
AXAL045 ‘
AXIOTES

AXBDOE

0 AX3I0TE4

AXI0NG6

AXADA14 AXAT44 '

AE0N66 ARATH
AXAN TG

AXBOOSS

usm&' AX30784
Q

AX30463

J% QXioL a2



AXADST 3

AR 300N
AXHE0041

AXATITD
r ° #Mat Included
o

n:-:ms?e-.

AABOOE

AXAOTD
AXADET

AXADITZ

AXBO05T

AXIG2
AX30N 62

%
AXB001 Q
AXAI21E

AXATNE

AXB0051

AXBOOS @

AAAT2TE

AXAD13
matmﬁﬁp AXA1218 v 3
v AX3I0437 AXAD13
AXAD437 AXB0010 o AXADT3 PPYETE
] V AXADI3 o AXBDO45E a
AXB0051
AXBO049
muzs@ AXBO04SA AXADT3
AXID435 t aisoosse T AXBOO4SE AXADT3

AXADTI 0™
AXA176 Aot ‘
’ ‘ AXB00458
ANAS AXI066 -
AXAL AX30785 AXADT3
AXA43 AXIOTE4
AXA438 K @ ‘
\ AX30463 AXS00B4
ANESDOES
Ny XAl
axnies ey

A"

AYAARE

“

AXA4IE

S

AN ASES AXA438

o § 4

AXBOO03S
AXATISG

AIIUHE@

£ AA1041
AHAT06T o

@ ra0033

AXAT060 B

AX30N55

I

AXB0036

.AIWHE

AT IB

@D 1180035
AXA1202 &>

@ ~xB0035

AXAT 202

8

AXI0Z24

@ ~aonz

J% QXiQL a3

,u ;




AXAVET \mnmm

‘A}cauma
AXATST 4 ’Axamsr ® Axs0034
AXAND45 AXASIE
AXAS AXA4IE
- AX30792 \ \
AXANB0 \
.
AXA1090 AXA43S - CVEVEL
AXB0018 PRAIRE
A.'-‘.lﬂﬂ?. ‘”-“"‘35 ’ @ AXA1052
AXBOO57
AXI01635 @,xa1052 AXADD)
mmz:n‘ AX3IOTTE
’ ”'““‘54 BO083
’ AXA46S AXBOO1S
AXAS3S ‘ @
AXBOO72

‘HSMS‘]

mumo ) FUTYER

O AXA1052
AXB0083 AXBOO1 ﬂ"
AXB0062 ‘“‘“”"V @ \
‘A:-camu; AXEDDZ4 AXA43IR

@ @
ANZ0450 N AXI0563-001-05 0 AXA1053 \
AXAT 2N AXBOOTO
) AXA1052 AX ALY
AALES ‘ AXA433 [IAJ{SUS&}WI 02 %
@Axauﬁs_wm-m
=
AX30563-001-01
AXA1230 AXMZ AXA1052
Y ®
AXADIS AXAO15 'a
mmmst ‘ AXAT052

AX30780-001-01
AxADIS > RAKADTS
.a.:-m;h

AXATED

AXBOOST

AX30392 AXAN22] ﬁ °
AXA187
AXI0408 t} AXAD1 5 AXAIG0S o.u.mum & Axeome
el ﬁ HAIE&

ANI0I92 AXI0163 AXINTII
AXA43S
AXAAIS AXA052 / AXATET
AXBOOO2 AX30779-001-02 ﬂuans&s-um-nz &
AXBDOST
AXADIS A43
o Q} , AX80072 AX30563-001-01 e
v = AXA43S
AXADTS
o © axsose3-00103 T \
AXADIS g AXBOOT2 AXA435
AXAD1S
AX30563-001-05 AXA43Z
< a AXNI0450
i‘n{ﬁ.n? m;m;—? Amum; *Not Included
AXB0018
’ ANAIOTO AXATOS3
80073 "
AxaOT13 T ‘
o AXA434 AXBO0G1
AXEDO1E ‘
AXA43S AAA3S '
AXALI221 SAXATED
AXIDIGE

AX 30429

AxA1052 S axa1045 @)

¢y QXiIQL a4 u w



AXATZ30

Am3&

AxBO0s2 ° AXA122]

M.‘.Mw

AX20792 ANAGEA
wum?

AXB001E ANIOTTE

@ ’ o axaie7 AXED072
AXBOOST AXA1052
AXA440
AXA438
AXADT AXE0070
axe0034 @ \ . AXA180 @
%mmﬁz
Axar0s2 @ @ rsons
AXAD437
Axamm.

— %Axnm&l
@

@ AXAT053

AXBOOST — AXANET

AL

AdAAG4

|

PUE0TTE
AXATID53
=
AXBO01A

"

g”‘“w Axa015% N, AA01S

AXS0070
AXE0002
‘m:msm

AXBOO70
AX30385 O

AXATED
L

AXAL3]

AXATZHM

AX30392

AXAD 5‘

ASADS

AXADS okl

3 AXA1393
AXI0163
AX 30408 %

ﬁ AX30393
gmnuﬁ

AXBOOT

AXATED

L
=

AXB137

J% QXiQL a5

,“ ;



Shock Tuning / Stossdampferabstimmung

e

A

-

=

-,

Installation

e
&I—_—:» AXA1041
s I

Celsy

= | T
g, &l %
. - -

i — = o

233

2

B AX30155

l Standard Pistons I

Springs

Depending on the application you may want a firmer spring than what is
included. Selecting a spring rate is based on each vehicles weight and handling
and usually will require some trial and enror,

For reck crawling applications it is recommended to wse a stiffer spring on

Prowides the same dampening rate on both compeession and extension
Soft Less
A 33 (20 1.3mm holes
Medium :
AXB0033 (30 1.2mm holes E
=
o
Firm
Ax80033 @ 130 1.0mim holes More
AKATDES - Variable Rate Pistons
; Provides a different dampening rate depending on which direction you install.
AXg0o03z B
AX80033 B % Axs0033 @
2= —
Q:_* AX80033 3 Z=T10=) axs0033
AXA1041 —_ o
Install this direction for faster Install this direction for Skower
rebound and slower compression rebound and faster compression

VAN

which ever cormer is exhibiting torgue twist,

-
Oil
o exhibit a springy bounce while driving,

sloweer rebound compression rate use a higher weight oil,

T10wt.

Dampening

Faster

AN

Dils are another element you can use 1o tune the handling of your vehicle, You
want an oil that allows the wehicle to handle the terrain well, but not too thin as

We recommend starting with a good 30 wi. silicone oil. I you are looking for a
faster rebound/compression rate use a lower weight oil. If you are looking for a

100wt.

Slower

/

Parts List

Part # Description Part # Description
AX04027  Wraith Body - .040 (Clear) AX30777  56x17mm Servo Plate
AX04028  Wraith Interior Set - .040" (Clear) AX30778 Zero Ackerman Steering Plate (2pcs)
AX08135 2.2 Raceline Renegade Wheels - 41mm Wide (Black) (2pcs) AX30780  AR60 OCP Universal Axle Set
AX12015 2.2 Ripsaw Tires - R35 Compound (2pcs) AX30784  WBS Driveshaft Coupler Set
AX30031  Antenna AX30792  Threaded Aluminum Link 7x87 5mm - Grey (2pcs)
AX30041  Velcro Strap 15x160mm AX80002  Diff Case -Small
AX30112 Shock Diaphragm 13x4.5mm (6pcs) AXB0006 - Servo Set
AX30113 Rubber Bump Stop 3.6x7x4 (6pcs) AXB0010 Gear Set
AX30155 Shock Shaft 3x59.5 (2pcs) AXB0018 Hardware Parts Tree
AX30162 Pin 1.5%x8mm (6pcs.) AXB0033 10mm Shock Parts Tree 1
AX30163 Pin 2.0x10mm (6pcs.) AXB0034 10mm Shock Parts Tree 2
AX30166  Pin 1.5x11mm (6pcs) AXS0035 10mm Shock Caps Parts Tree
AX30190  Shaft 5x18 (2pcs.) AX80036  72-103mm Shock Body
AX30198  Slipper Drive Gear Shaft 5x53.5 AXB0037  Interior Details Parts Tree - Black
AX30224  Spring 14x70mm 1.43 lbs/in - Purple (2pcs) AXB0045  Axial Light Bucket Set (Black)
AX30385 Diff Gasket 16x25x0.5mm (2pcs) AX80049  Axial LED Lens Set - Yellow/Clear (4pcs)
AX30392  Bevel Gear Set (38/13) AX80051  Dig Transmission Case
AX30394 20T Drive Gear AXB0057  XR10Linkage Set
AX30408  Input Shaft 5x29mm (2pcs) AXB0061 XR10 Steering Knuckles Set
AX30410  Inner Slipper Plate AXB0062 XR10 C Hub Carrier Set
AX3041 Outer Slipper Plate AXB80069  AR6G0O OCP Axle Housing
AX30412 Slipper pad 27x8x1mm AX80070  ARe0D OCP Differential Cover
AX30413  Slipper spring 8.5x12 165 lbs/in - Black (2pcs) AXB0071  ARGD OCP Straight Axle Adapter
AX30429 12mm Aluminum Hub (Black) (4pcs) AXB0072 ARGO OCP 4-Link Mount
AX30435  Steel Qutdrive Shaft Set (2pcs) AX80073  ARG0 OCP Steering Link
AX30437  Dig Lockout Shaft AXB0074  Wraith Tube Frame Rails
AX30450  Flange Pipe 3x4.5x5.5 (4pcs) AXB0075 Wraith Tube Frame Top
AX30463 WEBS Universal Joint Rebuild Kit {2pcs) AXB0076 Wraith Tube Frame Shock Mount (Rear)
AX304M AX10 RTR Motor Plate AXB0077 Wraith Tube Frame Bumper
AX30500  Heavy Duty Locker (2pcs) AXB0078  Transmission Spur Gear Cover
AX30566  Radio Box Gasket Set (3pcs) AXB0079  Wraith Tube Frame Skid Plate/Battery Tray
AX30578  Pinion 48DP 20T AX80081  Wraith Tube Frame Electronics Box
AX30665 Spur 48DF 80T AXB0082 Wraith Tube Frame Brace Set
AX30776 ARG0 OCP Rear Axle Set (2pcs) AXB0083 Wraith Links Set
¢Y QXiQL 46

HRgit




Parts List

Part # Description Part # Description
AXB0084  WES Driveshaft AX24253 Axial Double LED Light String (Red LED)
AX80087 Wraith Tube Frame Side (Left) AX24254 Axial Double LED Light String (Orange LED)
AXB80088  Wraith Tube Frame Side (Right) AX24255  Axial Single LED Light String (White LED)
AXB00B9  Wraith Tube Frame Shock Mount (Front) AX24256  Axial 5 LED Light String (White LED)
AXB0090 Corbeau LG1 Seat (Black) (2pcs) AX24257 Simple LED Controller w/LED lights (4 white and 2 Red)
AXAD113  M3x6mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AX24258 4 LED String (White LED)
AXAD13 M2x6 mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs) AX24259  Axial AE-2 Forward/Reverse ESC w/Drag Brake
AXAD1S M2x10mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30092  Axial 72-103mm Shock Set - 10mm Piston (2pcs)
AXA0175  Screw Shaft M3x2.5x11mm (10pcs) AX30110  Axial Aluminum 13mm Aluminum Preload Collar (2pcs)
AXAD187  M3x20mm Set Screw (Black) (10pcs) AX30111 Axial Aluminum Shock Cap (2pcs)
AXAD412  M2.6x6mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30120  Axial Aluminum Shock Body 12x47.5mm (2pcs)
AXAD413  M2.6xBmm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30219  Spring 14x70mm 2.47 Ibs/in - Soft (White) (2pcs)
AXAD414  M2.6x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30220  Spring 14x70mm 2.85 |bs/in - Medium (Green) (2pcs)
AXAD416  M2.6x18mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30221 Spring 14x70mm 3.27 Ibs/in - Firm (Yellow) (2pcs)
AXAD422  M2.6x6mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30222  Spring 14x70mm 3.55 Ibs/in- Super Firm (Blue) (2pcs)
AXAD437  M3x15mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30223 Spring 14x70mm 1.04 |bs/in - Black (2pcs)
AXAD439  M3x20mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30224  Spring 14x70mm 1.43 |bs/in - Purple (2pcs)
AXADB3 M3xémm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30225 Spring 14x70mm 1.75 Ibs/in - Orange (2pcs)
AXADB7 M3x16mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30395  Heavy Duty Bevel Gear Set
AXADES M3x25mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs) AX30438  Axial Delrin 10mm Machined Piston - 1.2 (4pcs)
AXAD9 M3x30mm Cap Head - Black (10pcs) AX30569 Pinion 48P 14T - Steel
AXAT040 M3 Thin Hex Nut (Black) (10pcs) AX30571 Pinion 48P 13T - Steel
AXATON M2.5 Nylon Locking Hex Nut - Silver (10pcs) AX30572 Pinion 48DP 14T
AXA1045 M4 Nylon Lock Nut (Black) (10pcs) AX30573 Pinion 48P 15T - Steel
AXA1052 M3 Thin Nylon Locking Hex Nut (Black) AX30672  Spurs 48DF 87T
AXA1053 M3 Nylon Locking Hex Nut (Black) (10pcs) AX30760  XR10 Aluminum Steering Knuckle (Black) (2pcs)
AXAT069  Washer 2.7x6.7x0.5 (10pcs) AX30762 XR10 Aluminum C-Hub Carrier (Black) (2pcs)
AXAI1070  Washer 3x6x0.5 (10pcs) AX30781 Front Sway Bar Set
AXATO7 Washer 4x8x0.5mm (10pcs) AX30782 Rear Sway Bar Set
AXAT090  Washer 4x8x14mm (Black) (10pcs) AX30786 Aluminum Driveshaft Ring
AXATON Washer 5x10x.5 (Black) (10pcs) AX30789  Aluminum Straight Axle Adapter (2pcs)
AXA116 M3x12mm Hex Socket Button Head - Black (10pcs) AX30793  Dig Upgrade Set
AXA117 M3x15mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AXB80080  Corbeau LG1 Seat (Grey) (2pcs)
AXANE M3x18mm Hex Socket Button Head - Black (10pcs) AX8091 Axial 2.2 Rockster Beadlocks (Black)
AXA1184  O-Ring 7.5x1.5mm (58) - (10pcs) AXB092 Axial 2.2 Rockster Beadlocks (Chrome)
AXA1202  O-Ring 3.5x2mm (10pcs) AXB095 Axial 2.2 Rockster Beadlocks (Black Chrome)
AXA1218 Bearing 5x10xd4mm (2pcs) AXB097 2.2 8 Hole Beadlocks (Black)
AXA1221  Bearing 5x11xdmm (2pcs) AX8098 2.2 8 Hole Beadlocks (Satin Chrome)
AXA1225  Bearing Bx16x5mm (2pcs) AXB107 2.2 Beadlock Ring - Orange (2pcs)
AXA1230 Bearing 10x15x4mm AXB108 2.2 Beadlock Ring - Green (2pcs)
AXA1243  Bearing 15x21x4mm (2pcs) AX8110 2.2 Beadlock Ring - Blue (2pcs)
AXAT2B0  M3x10mm Servo Flange Screw (10pcs) AX8113 2.2 Rock Beadlock Ring - Green (2pcs)
AXA1356  Silicone Shock Bushing 7.5x8mm (6pcs) AXB117 2.2 Rock Beadlock Ring - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1393  E2.5 eclip (10pcs) AX8118 2.2 Rock Beadlock Ring - Orange (2pcs)
AXA144 M3x8mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black) (10pcs) AXAT105  Cone Washer 3x6.9x2mm - Grey (6pcs)
AXA180 M3x3mm Set Screw (Black) (10pcs) AXA1331 Flanged Ball 3x5.8x7mm (6pcs)
AXA433 M3xémm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head - Black (10pcs) AXA1412  0.5x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA434 M3x8mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AXA1413  1x6mm Spacer - Grey (Bpcs)
AXA435 M3x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AXA1414  2x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA436 M3x12mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AXA1415  3xbmm Spacer - Grey (Bpcs)
AXA438 M3x18mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AXA1416  4x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXA440 M3x25mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AXA1417  5x6mm Spacer - Grey (6pcs)
AXAL44T M3x30mm Hex Socket Tapping Button Head (Black) (10pcs) AXAT418  Bxbmm Spacer - Grey (Bpcs)
AXA463 M3x6mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs) AXA1419  7x10mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA464 M3x8mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs) AXA1420  7x15mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA4B5 M3x10mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs) AXA14 7x20mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA466 M3x12mm Hex Socket Tapping Flat Head (Black) (10pcs) AXA1422  7x25mm Post - Grey (2pcs)

. AXA1423  Tx30mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AXA1424  7x35mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AX08061 2.2 VWS Beadlock Wheels (Black) (2pcs) (Fits XR10) AXA1425  Txd40mm Post - Grey (2pes)
AX0B069 2.2 VWS Beadlock Rings (Black) (2pcs) AXA1426  7x45mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AX08132 22 VWS Machined Beadlock Rings (Orange) (2pcs) AXAT1427  7x50mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AX08133  2.2VWS Machined Beadlock Ring (Grey) (2pcs) AXA1428  Tx55mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AX08137 2.2 Raceline Renegade Wheels - 41mm Wide (Chrome/Black) (2pcs) AXA1429  7x60mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AX24003  Axial 20T Electric Motor AXA1430  7x65mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AX24004  Axial 27T Electric Motor AXA14 7x70mm Post - Grey (2pcs)
AX24007  Axial 55T Electric Motor
AX24204  Axial 2.4Ghz Radio System (2 Channel)
AX24251 Axial NV5 - Night Visions System
AX24252 Axial Double LED Light String (White LED)
AX24253  Axial Double LED Light String (Red LED)

[}
¢y QXiQL 47

HRgitt




DO ANYTHING, GO ANYWHERE."

¢S QXiQL.

8 GDODYEAR
SUITE 125
IRVINE, CA 92618

AX300z20-1002



	AX90020-i002-1_web
	AX90020-i002-2_web
	AX90020-i002-3_web
	AX90020-i002-4_web
	AX90020-i002-5_web
	AX90020-i002-6_web
	AX90020-i002-7_web
	AX90020-i002-8_web
	AX90020-i002-9_web
	AX90020-i002-10_web
	AX90020-i002-11_web
	AX90020-i002-12_web
	AX90020-i002-13_web
	AX90020-i002-14_web
	AX90020-i002-15_web
	AX90020-i002-16_web
	AX90020-i002-17_web
	AX90020-i002-18_web
	AX90020-i002-19_web
	AX90020-i002-20_web
	AX90020-i002-21_web
	AX90020-i002-22_web
	AX90020-i002-23_web
	AX90020-i002-24_web
	AX90020-i002-25_web
	AX90020-i002-26_web
	AX90020-i002-27_web
	AX90020-i002-28_web
	AX90020-i002-29_web
	AX90020-i002-30_web
	AX90020-i002-31_web
	AX90020-i002-32_web
	AX90020-i002-33_web
	AX90020-i002-34_web
	AX90020-i002-35_web
	AX90020-i002-36_web
	AX90020-i002-37_web
	AX90020-i002-38_web
	AX90020-i002-39_web
	AX90020-i002-40_web
	AX90020-i002-41_web
	AX90020-i002-42_web
	AX90020-i002-43_web
	AX90020-i002-44_web
	AX90020-i002-45_web
	AX90020-i002-46_web
	AX90020-i002-47_web
	AX90020-i002-48_web

